Bei den Patronendruckschaltern ACB und CCB
handelt es sich um kompakte zylinderförmige
Druckschalter mit festen Sollwerten für eine
langjährige Verwendung in Kälte- und
Klimaanlagen. Sie bieten eine automatische
oder manuelle Rückstellung.
Dank der kompakten Größe, des geringen
Gewichts und der hohen Schutzart können die

© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2023.04 AI224286438133de-000901 | 3
Patronendruckschalter Typ ACB und CCB
Typenschlüssel Typ ACB
Field Code Explanation
Product
Electrical rating
1U 1A @ 250V AC
2U 6A @ 250V AC (SPST), 4A @ 250V AC (SPDT)
4U 0,05A @ 12/24V DC (gold contacts)
Contact
A SPST-NO
B SPST-NC
C SPDT
Approvals
0 CE [category II] approval
1 CE [category II + IV], TÜV, VDE, UL & C-UL approvals (only with ACB)
2 UL & C-UL approvals (only with ACB)
3 CE [category II + IV] approval (only with ACB)
Enclosure
O Open
W Waterproof IP65 (only with cables)
Reset
A Automatic
M Manual (not SPST-NO; SPDT only in Panel mount housing)
Housing
R Regular hot-melt
E Epoxy type
P Panel mount (mandatory for SPDT Manual reset versions)
Port fitting
M 1/4” SAE female flare w. deflator
V 1/4” SAE female flare w. 1mm deflator
H 1/4” SAE male flare
P 1/4” solder Cu-tube (tip = 3 mm)
X 1/4” solder Cu-tube (tip = 7 mm)
S 1/4” solder Cu-tube (no tip)
L 6 mm solder Cu-tube (tip = 7mm)
E 1/8-27 NPT male
Y R (PT) 1/8”
Upper activation setting [bar guage]
--,-
Tolerance on upper setting [bar]
-,- +/- indicated value
Lower activation setting [bar guage]
--,-
Tolerance on low setting [bar]
-,- +/- indicated value
Electrical connection
A AWG18 cables
B AWG16 cables
C AWG18 (UL 3173) cables
S 90 deg. spades
D Double insulated AWG18 cables
V Double insulated H05VV5-F 2-in-1 cable (on request only, E housing only, Automatic reset only)
R Double insulated H05RNF 2-in-1 cable (on request only, E housing only, Automatic reset only)
P AWG18 with PVC tube
H AWG18 halogen free (RoHS compliant, currently E housing only)
Cable lenght in cm
--- Please use one of standard lengths: 020, 050, 080, 100, 150, 200 & 250 cm
Cable plug
(Leave blank if no cable)
0 Cut ends
Faston A A1: AMP 170213-2, A2: AMP 170213-2, A3: OBR#250, A4: AMP 735222-2+AMP 735222-2, A5: AMP 170183-2, A6: AMP 170213-2
AMP B B1: AMP 350777-1, B2: AMP 282080-1, B3: AMP 282104-1, B4: AMP 192167-2, B5: AMP 881772-1, B6: AMP 174354-2
Molex M M1: 5557-02R
Pin connector P P1: Phoenix 3200250, P2: AMP 350218-1, P3: AMP 170213-2+AMP 926933-1, P4: AMP 926882-1, P5: AMP 165590-1
Packard Q Q1: 12010973, Q2: 12015792, Q3: 15300002, Q4: 15300027, Q5: 12020829
Stripped end S S1: stripped ends 15mm, S2: stripped ends 10mm
VHR V V1: VHR-2N, V2: VHR-3N
WAGO W W1: 231-302/026-000, W2: 769-102/021-000
Additional features
Leave blank if no additional specifications
X Please specify (clear text attachment)
Details of special features (if any)